117828

CH \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark F. WILDING	07/04/2002
Alexander ABRASHKEVICH	07/04/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11782354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-4549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-4540

Email: shana@sawyerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 2465 E Bayshore Road, Suite 406
Address Line 2: SAWYER LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVL920010058US2/2456C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=CA920010058US2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019604 FRAME: 0118

500320601

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

1) 2) York, h	Whereas INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	(2) July 4 th , 2002 MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
√ork h	have invented certain improvements in DYNAMIC STATUS TREE FACILITY and executed a United States Patent App (1)	Country of Canada , lication therefor on the following date(s): (2)
York, h	and executed a United States Patent App (1)	(2) July 4 th , 2002 MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
York, h	and executed a United States Patent App (1)	(2) July 4 th , 2002 MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
York, h	(1) July 4 th , 2002 Whereas INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	(2) July 4 th , 2002 MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
York, h	Whereas INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
York, h	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS I	MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of Nev
acquire States	the entire right, title and interest in the sai and foreign patents to be obtained therefo	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to id application and invention, and to any United r; on, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,
right, ti and for applica the inve that IBI necess	ove named, hereby sell, assign, and transforte and interest in the said application and eign countries, and all rights of priority restation, and we request the Commissioner of entions set forth in said application to fBM, we may apply for foreign Letters Patent on says in connection with the United States as	er to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire invention therein disclosed for the United States ulting from the filing of said United States Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree
Signed	and sealed:	
Mark		SIGNATURE 4 th 2002 Mark F. WILDING
Mar	kham July 4	Alexander ABPASHKEVICH
in a shirt of S	ght, til nd for pplica ne invenat IBI ecess y IBM signed	ne above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfight, title and interest in the said application and all rights of priority resplication, and we request the Commissioner of the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, nat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on a ecessary in connection with the United States a y IBM. Signed and sealed:

PATENT REEL: 019604 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 07/24/2007